
 
 

 
 

Amendment No.1 
 

To: 
 
From:  
 
Subject:  
 
 
Reference:  
 
Date:              

Interested Bidders 
 
UNDP Syria 
 
 Supplying Laying hens and Fodders of hens to be distributed in Rural            
  Damascus in two lots. 
 
UNDP-SYR-RFQ-016-19 
 
03. Mar. 2019 
 

 
UNDP Syria Procurement Unit issued the first amendment of the subject Tendering Procedure to amend 
the quantity of Lot 2 of supplying fodder to be 102,000 Kg instead of 68,000 Kg. 
 
Also, The tender documents amended accordingly 
 

 
 
All other terms remain unchanged. 


